Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
John R. DePhillipo	09/06/2001
Robert P. Ricciardi	09/09/2001

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GeneLink, Inc.	
Street Address:	100 South Thurlow Avenue	
City:	Margate	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08402	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10247935
Patent Number:	7211383

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)983-3115

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (212) 935-3000 Email: sabelardo@mintz.com

Correspondent Name: Mintz Levin Cohn Ferris Glovsky et al.

Address Line 1: 666 Third Avenue - 24th Floor
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	41737-503001US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michelle A. Iwamoto

Total Attachments: 3

source=41737-503001US_Recordation Form Cover Sheet and Assignment_3 pages total#page1.tif source=41737-503001US_Recordation Form Cover Sheet and Assignment_3 pages total#page2.tif

501290259 REEL: 024982 FRAME: 0621

10247935

00 085 T

source=41737-503001US_Recordation Form Cover Sheet and Assignment_3 pages total#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 024982 FRAME: 0622

Date of Filing: September 14, 2010

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY				
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office			
Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Execution Date:	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
John R. DePhillipo September 6, 2001 Robert P. Ricciardi September 9, 2001	GeneLink, Inc. 100 South Thurlow Avneue Margate, New Jersey 08402			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🖾 No			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution	date of the application is			
A. Patent Application No(s):	B. Patent No(s):			
10/247,935, filed September 20, 2002	7,211,383, Issued May 1, 2007			
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence Concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [2]			
Name: Ivor R. Elrifi, Esq. Reg. No. 39,529	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$80.00			
Address: MINTZ, LEVIN, COHN, FERRIS GLOVSKY and POPEO, P.C.	Charge to Deposit Account 50-0311.			
666 Third Avenue, 24th Floor New York, New York 10017 Telephone: (212) 935-3000 Telefax: (212) 983-3115 Customer No. 35437	∑ The Commissioner is authorized to charge Deposit Account No: 50-0311, Reference No. 41737-503001US for any deficiencies.			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
Michelle A. Iwamoto, Reg. No. 55,296 Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing	Awamoto September 14, 2010			
Name of Person Signing Signa	ature Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet: (3)				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P. O. Box 1450; Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, John R. DePhillipo and Robert Ricciardi, both citizens of the United States, with respective post office addresses of 100 S. Thurlow Avenue, Margate, New Jersey 08402 and 137 Forge Road, Glen Mills, Pennsylvania 19342, hereinafter generally referred to as "ASSIGNORS," have invented a certain new and useful

KITS AND METHODS ASSESSING OXIDATIVE STRESS

for which we have executed a United States patent application, Application No. 09/826,522 filed April 5, 2001, and

ASSIGNORS authorize ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's representative to insert the Application Number and Filing date of this application if they are unknown at the time of execution of this Assignment.

WHEREAS, GeneLink, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation having a place of business at 100 South Thurlow Avenue, Margate, New Jersey 08402, hereinafter generally referred to as "ASSIGNEE"; is desirous of acquiring said invention and said patent application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable executed consideration, the full receipt and sufficiency of all of which are hereby acknowledged and intending to be legally bound hereby, we, the undersigned ASSIGNORS, hereby agree to sell, assign, transfer and convey and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and convey unto the above-named ASSIGNEE, the whole and entire right, title and interest

in and to said invention as described in the above patent application, for the territory of the United States and its possessions and territories and all foreign countries;

in and to the above patent application and any and all related United States and foreign patent applications disclosing said invention, including provisionals, non-provisionals, divisions and continuations thereof, along with all rights of priority created by said patent application under any treaty relating thereto; and

in and to all United States and foreign patents which may be granted on any and all of said patent applications, including extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates thereof;

1

137603 v1

PATENT REEL: 012240 FRAME: 0787 PATENT

REEL: 024982 FRAME: 0624

said invention, application(s) and patent(s) to be held and enjoyed by the above-named ASSIGNEE, for ASSIGNEE's own use and benefit, and for ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent(s) may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned ASSIGNORS had this assignment and sale not been made; and for the aforesaid consideration ASSIGNORS hereby covenant, agree and undertake to execute, whenever requested by the above-named ASSIGNEE, all patent applications, assignments, lawful oaths and any other papers which ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable for securing to ASSIGNEE or for maintaining for ASSIGNEE all the patent(s) hereby assigned or agreed to be assigned; all without further compensation to the undersigned ASSIGNORS.

Supl. 6, 2001	John R Bai hillipo (SEAL)
Sept 9 2001 Date	Robert P. Ricciardi (SEAL)
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF	: ss. :
of, 2001, personally known, and who having f	and for the State and County aforesaid, on thisday mally appeared John R. DePhillipo, who being to me first executed the foregoing instrument in my presence and dacknowledge the foregoing instrument as his free deed and him for the purpose therein stated and intending to be legally

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

2

137603 v1

RECORDED: 10/05/2001

RECORDED: 09/14/2010

bound thereby and intending that said instrument be recorded.

PATENT
REEL: 012240 FRAME: 0788
PATENT

REEL: 024982 FRAME: 0625